

leb Bush Governor

# Department of - CENVED Environmental Protection 8 2002 Twin Towers Office & Michile Sources

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Strubs Secretary

April 9, 2002

To: Users of the Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is entitled to operate for no more than five years with a permit under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.). Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., establishes that the duration of the permit is for five years, and no later than 30 days prior to the fifth anniversary of the filing of intent to use this general permit, the responsible official shall submit a new notice of intent which shall contain all current information regarding the facility.

The enclosed notification form is for your convenience if you wish to maintain your eligibility. Please complete and submit this form to the following address.

> General Permits Section Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

It is important to note that facilities not in compliance with the conditions of their existing Title V Air General Permit may not be eligible to use a new general permit after the existing authority period expires. Such facilities will be required to make application for an operating permit as a major source under Title V. It is very important for facilities to assure that they are now in compliance with their general permit conditions to avoid this costly situation.

Users of the Title V Air General Permits April 9, 2002 Page Two

Rule 62-213.300(2)(d), F.A.C., states the Title V Air General Permit is valid only for the specific activity indicated. Any deviation from the specified activity and the conditions for undertaking that action is a violation of the permit. Eligibility for use of the Title V Air General Permit may be nullified if the conditions of the permit are not being met. Any facility not eligible to operate under the terms of a Title V Air General Permit should apply for an operating permit as a major source under Title V.

If you have any questions regarding your eligibility to operate as a Title V Air General Permit facility, please contact Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or e-mail <a href="mailto:rick.butler@dep.state.fl.us">rick.butler@dep.state.fl.us</a> or Sandy Bowman at 850/921-9583 or e-mail sandy.bowman@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Joe Kahn, Acting Chief Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

JK/

Enclosure

WE HAVE BEEN USING PERFOLEUM FOR OVER THREE FEARS

Luin

	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
8671	OFFICIAL USE
7975	Postage \$ Certified Fee
1000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)
7001 0320	Total Po  Sent To  JACK MILLER  Street, Ap. STA-BRITE CLEANERS or PO Box 2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD  City, State, SARASOTA FL 34234  PS Form 38bu, January 2001  See Reverse for Instructions

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>1 Article Addressed to:</li> <li>10 AIRS ID # 1150091</li> <li>JACK MILLER</li> <li>STA-BRITE CLEANERS</li> <li>2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD</li> <li>SARASOTA FL 34234</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  C. Signature  X
7001 0320 0001 7975 8671	
	eturn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

. United States Postal Service

'fip'



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees-Paid
USPS .
Parmit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

Bureau of Air Monitoring

A Mobile Sources

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAMM DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MAIL STATION 5510 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

# # 1150091

4 115 00 11
6. Add Title of Responsible Official.  9. Add Title of Facility Contact.
1/22/97 Spoke with facts Smith and he stated he is General Managa and Jack Miller the owner
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

#### Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

#### Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individ	ual owner):
54A-BRHE CLEANERS	.•
2.: Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	
STA-BRITE CLEANERS  3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	
589501968 FLDCES	· <b>P</b>
4. Facility Location: Street Address: 2214 N. WASHING TON BLVID	के पुत्रक कर सिंग के किया है। व्यक्तिक कर सिंग के सिंग के स्वर्ण
City: SARASOTA County: SARASOTA	Zip Code: 34234
S Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):	115000181
Responsible Official	
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:	A water to
JACK MILLER	
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:	2.23 + 27 v
Organization/Firm: Street Address:	The second second
City: County:	Zip Code:
8 Responsible Official Telephone Number:	111 12 4-3 75 (5
Telephone: (941) 955-9963 Fax: ( )	n contraggio di
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible O	fficial)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	the many that the same of the
JACK SMITH	14 \$1 - M44 # # 
10. Facility Contact Address:	·
Street Address: 2214 N. WASHINGTON BLVID City: SARPSOTA County: SARSOTA.	Zip Code: 34234-1
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: Telephone: (94) 1955-9963 Fax: ( )	
	RECEIVED

JUN 3 0 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring ... & Mobile Sources

#### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine	ID.	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR- <b>92</b>	02-MAR-
Dry-to-Dry Unit									
(1) w/ ref. condenser	#1	· . ` `	5-APR-97						1
(2) w/ carbon adsorber	#1		10-93						. ~
(3) w/ no controls	#1	2-JAN-88							
Washer Unit			•				•	5	
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls					_				
Dryer Unit							•		
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									, .
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit			<del>_</del>						
(10) w/ ref. condenser						T			
(11) w/carbon adsorber							,		
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are  (c) No control devices  2.(a) What was the total (  52.5  (b) If less than 12 montrol Check why it is less	are r quant gallo	equired to be ity of perchlo ons	installed [_ proethylene (	perc)	l purchased i				··· , , . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".  Existing small an Existing large ar	Selec rea so	ource []	ication only.) No	) 2W SII	initions foun nall area sou rge area sou	rce   _	3) of	Part II?	
existing targe at	<b>C</b> a 30	",cc [-\	130	. 11 10	i se area sour	1.	ł		•

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

	t control technology is requicate with an "X".)	ired on machines	pursuant to section (5) of F	Part II of this notification form?
	Existing large area source Carbon adsorber	<u> </u>	Refrigerated condenser	
	New small area source Refrigerated condenser			
	New large area source Refrigerated condenser		*	
•				
to Rule		that all steam and		o use the general permit pursuant s on-site meet the following
boiler F		d exclusively by no	ntural gas except for period	0 million BTU/hr or less (298 ds of natural gas curtailment fired.
	im and hot water generating n units on-site	g units exempt	[ <b>X</b> ]	
	Equipm	ent Monitoring a	nd Recordkeeping Inform	nation
Check a	all logs which are required	to be kept on-site i	n accordance with the requ	uirements of this general permit:
(a) Puro	chase receipts and solvent p	urchases		<u>  ×   </u>
(b) Lea	k detection inspection and r	repair	•	[ <u>×</u> ]
(c) Refr	rigerated condenser tempera	ature monitoring		
(d) Carl	bon adsorber exhaust perc-c	concentration mon	itoring	
(e) Insti	rument calibration		•	· [
(f) Star	t-up, shutdown, malfunctio	on plan		( <u>*</u> )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) + Effective: 6-25-96

#### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicat	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
[ <b>_X</b> _]	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this notifi statement maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in ication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the is made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
 Lwill pro	mptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
Signature	Date Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

#### Facility Name and Location

I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):	· ·
54A-BRHE CLENNERS	
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	
STA-BRITE CLEANERS  3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	
589501968 FLDCESPE	. 3 .
4. Facility Location: Street Address: 2214 N. WASHING TON BLV'D	The second secon
City: SARASOTA County: SARASOTA Zip Code: 3	11234
Size Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):  \$\frac{49501968}{115009}\$	
Responsible Official	÷ ; · · · ·
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:	
· _	
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:	to am of
Organization/Firm: Street Address:	
City: County: Zip Co	ode:
8 Responsible Official Telephone Number:	
Telephone: (941) 955-9963 Fax: ( ) - '	es e grant de la
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	<u> </u>
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
JACK SMITH, General Mana	0
To Tuesmy Connect Models.	0.
Street Address: 2214 N.WASHINGTON BLVID City: SARSOTA County: SARSOTA Zip Code: 3	4234
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: Telephone: (911) 1955 - 9963 Fax: ( ) -	
P.F.C.	EIVED

JUN 3 0 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213 900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

#### Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

		Date Machine	Date Control		Date Machine	Date Control		Date Machine	Date Control
		Initially	Device		Initially	Device		Initially	Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	l ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1		12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91	mstarted	#3		02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit									
(1) w/ ref. condenser	村生		5-APR-97						
(2) w/ carbon adsorber	#1		10-93						
(3) w/ no controls	#1	2-JAN-88							
Washer Unit					-				
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls							1		
Dryer Unit		•	•			•		<u> </u>	
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit									
(10) w/ ref. condenser				ļ		<u> </u>			
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are (c) No control devices 2.(a) What was the total of	are r	equired to be	installed: [_		_1	n the latest 1	, 2 moi	nths?	
(b) If less than 12 mon Check why it is less	ths, h	ow many? [	] months New owner:	1	New store	:: [] Did	not k	eep records:	[]
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".					initions foun	d in section (	3) of	Part II?	
Existing small ar	rea so	urce []	No	ew si	nall area sou	rce [ .	I		
Existing large ar	ea so	urce [X]	Ņ	ew la	rge area sour	ce	1	,	

\* DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

4. What control technology is required on machines (Indicate with an "X".)	pursuant to section (5) of	Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source  Carbon adsorber  [X]	Refrigerated condenser	<u>[X</u> ]
New small area source  Refrigerated condenser []		
New large area source  Refrigerated condenser []		
		•
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions of the Rule 62-213,300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:  All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) is hotter HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by not during which propane or fuel oil containing no more All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site	thot water generating uni have a total heat input of atural gas except for perio	ts on-site meet the following  10 million BTU/hr or less (298 ods of natural gas curtailment
Equipment Monitoring a	nd Recordkeeping Infor	mation
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site i	n accordance with the req	uirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases		[ <u>×</u> ]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair		[ <u>×</u> ]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring		
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc-concentration mon	itoring	
(e) Instrument calibration		<u> </u>
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan		( <u>×</u> )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16 Effective: 6-25-96

#### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

ease indicat	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:					
[]	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)					
	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.					
	Responsible Official Certification					
this notifi statemen maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in fication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the its made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to eith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.					
l will pro	amptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.					
Signature	Date Date					

DEP Form No. 62-213/900(2) Effective: 6-25-96



#### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

# TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN	NUAL	☐ COMPLAINT DISC	COVERY	×
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-INSPECTIO	И П	<del></del>	
01/14				
AIRS ID#: 1\5009\ DATE	: L/a3/	197 TIME IN: 11:000 TIM	ME OUT: <u>\</u>	1:10a
FACILITY NAME: 540-	8,3	te (Deaners		
FACILITY LOCATION: 227	4 >>	reforindace.	81,	2
Sax	FOCE	<u> </u>		
PART I: NOTIFICATION				
(check appropriate box)	•			
1. Existing facility notified DARM by	9/1/96			
2. New facility notified DARM 30 day	s prior to star	tup		
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to u	se general per	mit		×
			<del></del>	
PART II: CLASSIFICATION				
Facility indicated on notification for	m that it is:			
(check appropriate box)	•			
A.			•	
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr		2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr		
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr		transfer only, x<200 gallyr		
both types, x<140 gal/yr		both types, x<140 gal/yr		
(constructed before 12/9/91)		(constructed on or after 12/9/91)		
3. Existing large area source	Ш	4. New large area source		
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 100="" gal="" td="" y<=""><td></td><td>dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100="" gal="" td="" yr<=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>		dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 100="" gal="" td="" yr<=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,>		
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 100="" 200<x<1,800="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" y="" yr<=""><td></td><td>dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100="" 200<x<1,800="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" yr="" yr<=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>		dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 100="" 200<x<1,800="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" yr="" yr<=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,>		
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 100="" gal="" td="" y<=""><td></td><td>dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100="" gal="" td="" yr<=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>		dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 100="" gal="" td="" yr<=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,>		
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 100="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" both="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" types,="" y="" yr="" yr<=""><td></td><td>dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" both="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr="" yr<=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>		dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 100="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" both="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr="" yr<=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,>		
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" before="" both="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" types,="" y="" yr=""><td>yr .</td><td>dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>	yr .	dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,>		
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)="" a="" appropriate="" before="" both="" check="" cla<="" classification="" correct="" facility="" gal="" if="" is="" no,="" only,="" please="" td="" the="" this="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td>yr ssification:</td><td>dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>	yr ssification:	dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,>		
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)="" a="" appropriate="" before="" both="" check="" cla<="" classification="" correct="" facility="" gal="" if="" is="" no,="" only,="" please="" td="" the="" this="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td>yr ssification: a general perm</td><td>dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>	yr ssification: a general perm	dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td></td><td></td></x<2,>		

1 of 4 Revised 10/28/96

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)	:
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	מם צם
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	ол ой
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	אָם צם
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	OA OŇ
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	OA OÙ ON\V
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS	
In Part II-A:	
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part	v.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refu (complete A below).	rigerated condenser
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eithe condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber minstalled prior to September 22, 1993	-
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refu (complete A and B below).	rigerated condenser
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)	
I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	OY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	□Y '□N □N/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	OY ON ON/A
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly basis?	ı □X □N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?	OY ON
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	OY ON

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	OY ON
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	OY ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	OY ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	OY ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	NO YO
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	חם עם
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	□Y □N □N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	OY ON ON/A
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OY ON
(check appropriate boxes)	אם עם אם עם
(check appropriate boxes)  1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	
(check appropriate boxes)  1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?  2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:</li> </ol>	OY ON
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	OY ON
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	OY ON OY ON
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> <li>Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?</li> </ol>	OY ON  OY ON  OY ON ON/A  OY ON  OY ON
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> <li>Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?</li> <li>Maintained deviation reports?</li> </ol>	OY ON OY ON OY ON ON/A OY ON OY ON OY ON
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> <li>Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?</li> <li>Maintained deviation reports?         <ul> <li>Problem corrected?</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	OY ON  OY ON  OY ON ON/A  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON
<ol> <li>(check appropriate boxes)</li> <li>Maintained receipts for perc purchased?</li> <li>Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?</li> <li>Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:         <ul> <li>a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;</li> <li>b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)</li> <li>Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?</li> <li>Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?</li> <li>Maintained deviation reports?         <ul> <li>Problem corrected?</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	OY ON  OY ON  OY ON ON/A  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON  OY ON

7	2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?							
2.								
	Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)							
	Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)							
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)							
	Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)							
	If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:							
	a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 p	pm? □Y	□и					
	b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use							
	(PID/FID only)?	$\Box$ Y	□И					
	c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?	$\Box$ Y	□и					
	d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?	. <b>Q</b> Y	ПΝ					
	e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)	? <b>□</b> Y	□и					
3.	3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?	$\Box$ Y	□и					
4.	4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?							
	Hose connections, fittings,							
	couplings, and valves $\Box Y \Box N$ Muck cookers	ПΥ	□и					
	Door gaskets and seating	ΠY	□и					
	. Filter gaskets and seating	$\Box$ Y	□и					
	Pumps	ΠY	□и					
	Solvent tanks and containers $\Box Y$ $\Box N$ Cartridge filter ho	usings 🗆 Y	□и					
,	Water separators							

Name of Responsible Official

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Inspector's Signature

Date of Inspection

8/02

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

## **Best Available Copy**

DR	RY CLEANER ANNUAL CO		•			EM	Bureau & M		A
	JACK M 2214 N V	ITE CLEANERS MILLER WASHINGTON BLV DTA FL 34234	AIRS ID 11:	50091		S mobile Sources	au of Air Monitoring	FEB 2 6 1992	CEIVE
		Do <u>NOT</u> Re	move Label			ā	D Q		
Annual Reporting Period:	_ ,	19_	<u>91</u> то	12	31			19	91
Based on each term or condition of 62-213.300, Florida Administrative	•		•		ت		P Rule		
If NO, complete the following:									
#1. Term or condition of the gener	al permit that has no	ot been in continu	ious compli	ance du	ring the rep	oorting perio	d stated	i abov	re:
Exact period of non-compliance: fi	rom			_ to					
Action(s) taken to achieve complian	nce:								
Method used to demonstrate compl	iance:								
#2. Term or condition of the gener	al permit that has no	ot been in continu	ous complia	ance du	ring the rep	orting period	i stated	l abov	re:
Exact period of non-compliance: fi	om			to					
Action(s) taken to achieve complian	ice:	₹.;	•						
Method used to demonstrate compl	ance:		_						
As the responsible official, I hereby conotification are true, accurate and condoes not exceed 2,100 gallons per year	mplete. Further, my d	innual consumption	on of perchlo	roethyle	ne solvent, l	based upon pi	urchase		
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: <u></u>	Name (Please I	E C Print)		Sign	nature	<u></u>	1 11 Da	\98	<u> </u>

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



#### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

# TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION		COMPLAINT/DISCOVE	ERY .
AIRS ID#: 150091 D	' ~ <i>U</i>	TIME I	N: <u>6.35A</u> TIME O	OUT:   :  Oa_
FACILITY LOCATION: 22		,	3(vol.	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	Λ ,	<u> </u>		753
CONTACT NAME: (7) PO	CE Miller		PHONE:	
			7	ð
PART I: NOTIFICATION		*****	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
(check appropriate box)			Bure E	
1. New facility notified DARM 3	0 days prior to startup	•	Se la	
2. Facility failed to notify DARM	I to use general permit	<b>t</b>	Nobile Nobile	20
			13 ~	
			Sol	
PART II: CLASSIFICATION			Sources	
Facility indicated on notification (check appropriate box)  A.  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,10 transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 ga (constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility class If no, please check the approximate the facility of the constructed before 12/9/91)	dr. tra bo (ca 2. 4. 00 gal/yr dr. gal/yr l/yr bo (ca ssification ppropriate classification qualified for a genera	Ansfer only, x of the types, x < 1 onstructed on New large a cy-to-dry only, ansfer only, 20 onstructed on Y  \text{IN}	x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr .40 gal/yr or after 12/9/91)	ness petroleum  Alg  a=== 1/98.  Nongli  Voing  Rice.

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?	□Y □N □N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	□Y □N □N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	DY DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	□Y □N □N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	□Y □N □N/A
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS	
In Part II-A:	
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.	
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrige (complete A below).	gerated condenser
. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must installed prior to September 22, 1993	
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrig	gerated condenser
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	DY DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	QY QN QN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	DY DN DN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	OY ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?	בארם אם צם AVA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	ОУ ОЙ

В	. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΠY	ПN	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΟY	ПΝ	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΟY	ПИ	DINIA
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΟY	ΠИ	ŮN/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ЦΥ	ΠИ	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΩY	□и	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	ПИ	□N/A
_				
PA	ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS			
	as the responsible official: heck appropriate boxes)			
1.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	$\Box$ Y	□И	
2.	Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	$\Box$ Y	DИ	
3.	Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:			
	a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	ΟY	ПN	□N/A
	b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	ΠY	מם	□N/A
4	Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	ΟY	ПΝ	MNA

אואם אם צם

□Y □N □N/A

□Y □N □N/A

DY DN DN/A

□Y □N

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

6. Maintained startup/sllutdown/malfunction plan?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

#### PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair inspection? $\Box Y$ $\square N$ 2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? $\Box Y$ $\square$ N 3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves DY DN DN/A Muck cookers DY ON ON/A DY DN DN/A Stills DY DN DN/A Door gaskets and seating A/KO NO YO DY ON ONA Filter gaskets and seating Exhaust dampers Pumps DY DN/DN/A Diverter valves DY DN DN/A DY DN DN/A Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings DY DN DN/A DY DN DN/A Water separators 4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? Visual examination (condensed golvent on exterior surfaces) Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Odor (noticeable perc odor), Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) $\Box$ Halogen leak detector □N/A If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? DY DN b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use NO YO (PID/FID only)? c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? DY DN d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ND YD e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? DY DN

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Inspector's Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

#### **BEST AVAILABLE COPY**

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL XX CO	OMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: D 35 am TIME OUT:	00 ar AIRS ID#: 1150091
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Cleaner	
FACILITY NAME: Sta-Brite Cleaners	DATE: 08/12/98
FACILITY LOCATION: 2214 N. Washington Blv	1.
Sarasota, FL	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jack Miller	PHONE NUMBER:941/955-9963
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administration Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluation discrepancies were noted:	
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED (Laymore
	70
<del>-</del>	80 CO PT
	ON THE STATE OF TH
	Sources Sources
COMMENTS:	<u></u>
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cert	ified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 08/99	/ \
	pproximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Susan Camero	on
	Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: YAME	PHONE NUMBER:378-6128

Revised 10/96

### AIRS ID#: 1/5009/

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

	_ <del>_</del>
FACILITY NAME: Sta. Brite	DATE: 12/98
FACILITY LOCATION: 22 14 N. Wastington F	Yvd.
Annual Reporting Period:    Jag   1997     Description of the Title V general air permit, my facility     Description of the Title V general air permit, my facility     Description of the Title V general air permit, my facility     Description of the Title V general air permit, my facility     Description of the Title V general air permit, my facility     Description of the Title V general air permit, my facility     Description of the Title V general air permit, my facility     Description of the Title V general air permit     Description	TO 1998  My USOF 1/98  ty has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered	ed by this statement. YES NO
If NO, complete the following:	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous	s compliance during the reporting period stated above:
To the of contract of the general points that her occur in contract	s compinance during dispersioning period stated accive.
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous	compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	10 8 8
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	No. 2
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	S N II K
viculos uses to demonstrate compniance.	
<del></del>	in the state of th
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annu upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons to year for transfer or combination facilities.	formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements ual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: West Much	Alala Allala
Name (Please Print)	Signature Date

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

AIRS ID#: \\5009\

Revised 10/10/96

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 57a-B-	el eti	dianes	DATE	8-29-97
FACILITY LOCATION:	N. Wo	not sairles	B1~2.	
Sarusota				
Sarasora				
	6/26/97			
Annual Reporting Period:	9'-4	_19 <b>96</b> TO	8-29	1997
Based on each term or condition of the Title	v general air permit,	my facility has remained	in compliance with Di	EP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F	F.A.C.), during the peri	od covered by this stater	nent. TYES	$\square$ NO
If NO, complete the following:				
#1. Term or condition of the general permit	t that has not been in c	ontinuous compliance du	iring the reporting peri	od stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from		to		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:				
Method used to demonstrate compliance:				
#2. Term or condition of the general permit	that has not been in c	-		_
		R	ECEIVE	<u>D</u>
Exact period of non-compliance: from		to	1007	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:			SEP 8 1997	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:			Bureau of Air Monito & Mobile Source	S S
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, made in this notification are true, accurate a upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, year for transfer or combination facilities.  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	and complete. Further does not exceed 2,100	e, my annual consumption gallons per year for dry	n of perchloroethylene -to dry facilities or 1,8	solvent, based 00 gallons per .
Nai	me (Please Print)	Si	gnature '	Date

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1150091

STA-BRITE CLEANERS JACK MILLER 2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD SARASOTA FL 34234 FOR GOVERNMENT USE OF 1.37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0354763

R E Case include Tou DIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

סצלו 3 DEC 2

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 1150091

STA-BRITE CLEANERS JACK MILLER 2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD SARASOTA FL 34234 FOR GOVERNMENT USON OF CORD.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

#### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

303564

RECEIVED A

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID 1150091

STA-BRITE CLEANERS JACK MILLER 2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD SARASOTA FL 34234 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

#### , Z 333 P73 548

# US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverge Provided

AIRS ID 1150091

STA-BRITE CLEANERS JACK MILLER 2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD SARASOTA FL 34234

	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
PS Form <b>3800</b> , April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
800,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
33	Postmark or Date	
S For	_	
ă		

on the reverse side?	Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.			I also wish to reconstruction following service extra fee):  1.  Address 2.  Restricted Consult postmas	see's Address ed Delivery
N ADDRESS completed of	3. Article Addressed to:  AIRS ID 1150091  STA-BRITE CLEANERS  JACK MILLER  2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD  SARASOTA FL 34234	Ü06	4b. Service  Registere Express Return Red  Date of De	Type  od  Mail  ceipt for Merchandise	Contilied By Certified By Con John Market By Con Jo
Is your RETUF	5. Received By: (Print Name)  6. Signature (Addressee or Agent)  PS Form 3811, December 1994	102 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	8. Addressed and fee is	e's Address (Only paid)  Domestic Ret	The same of the sa



#### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**



412422 DEC31 2001

#### Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1150091 STA-BRITE CLEANERS JACK MILLER 2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD SARASOTA FL 34234

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Fund: 20-2-03506 Obj.: 002273

#### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

403835

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. D Mobile Sources

### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1150091

STA-BRITE CLEANERS JACK MILLER 2214 N WASHINGTON BLVD SARASOTA FL 34234

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO A1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273